

/XV/Dated/Kushinagar at Padrauna/June \ 5 ,2011.

Subject: Submission of property statement by Sri Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi, IInd Additional Civil Judge (J.D.), Kasia, Kushinagar.

Sir,

Sri Chandra Mohan Chaturvedi, IInd Additional Civil Judge, Kasia - Kushinagar has submitted his property statement on prescribed proforma as required vide Hon'ble Court's letter no. G.L. No. 13748/IV-h-16/Admin(A-G)/Dated: 28.08.2010. His request along with said statement is being forwarded to Hon'ble Court, as desired.

With regards.

Encl: As above.

Yours faithfully

Incharge District Judge Kushinagar at Padrauna.

DR (M) Reg (B) / JA(B)

वेषक,

चन्द्रमोहन चतुर्वेदी, द्वितीय अतिरिक्त सिविल जज शृजू० डि० श्∕ेजे०एमा०, कसया, कुशीनगर।

सेव । में,

महानिबन्धक, माननीय उच्च न्यायालय, इलाहाबाद, §3090§।

द्वारा,

माननीय जनपद न्यायाधीय, जनपद-कुशीनिगर,स्थान-पडरीना ।

विवय:- स्थावर एवं जंगम सम्पत्ति के विवरण के सम्बन्ध में।

महोदय,

ससम्मान निवेदन है कि मैंने दिनाक 15.06.2006 की जनपद गोण्डा में 7वें अतिरिक्त सिविल जज हुंजू० डि० है का पदमारग्रहण किया था । पदभार ग्रहण करने के उपरान्त स्थावर एवं जंगम सम्पत्ति का विवरण मेरे द्वारा भूलवर्श माननीय उच्च न्यायालय को प्रेष्ठित नहीं किया जा सका तथा फरवरी, 2009 में मेरा स्थानान्तरण न्यायिक मजिं० के रूप में वाह्य स्थित दीवानी न्यायालय, कस्या, कुशीनगर के लिए हो गया । भूलवर्श सेवा में आने के पहले तथा वर्ध-2010 तक का विवरण मेरे द्वारा माननीय उच्च न्यायालय प्रेषित नहीं किया जा सका। इसके लिए में क्षमाप्रार्थी हूं । मेरे द्वारा भविष्य में समय से विवरण प्रेष्टित किया जाएगा। इस समय मेरे द्वारा सेवा में आने के पहले का विवरण तथा विवरण विवरण सेया विवरण तथा विवरण तथा विवरण विवरण तथा विवरण विवरण तथा विवरण विवरण तथा विवरण विवरण विवरण तथा विवरण विवरण विवरण निया जा रहा है।

अतः श्रीमान् जी से करवद्ध निवेदन हैं कि सम्पत्ति के विवरण को माननीय उच्च न्यायालय के समक्ष सूचनार्ध प्रेषित करने की महती कृपा करें।
सादर !

दिनांत- 22.9.10

्रेंच=द्रम हिन च तुर्वेदी हैं

तिसीय अउति० सि० ज० र्जू ० डि० र्ं/ जें० एम०, कसया, क्वानिगर।

STATEMENT OF MAVABLE PROPERTY BE JOREENTERING INTO JUDICIAL SERVICE

			1<
		Addl. Judge (J.D.) Gonda 15-06-06	Name Denation Initial date of joining the judicial CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI
		2- Abhineetam Chautarvedi 3 year. 3- Anveesha Chautarvedi (Daughter,7 Month)	Name and age of family members Smt. Babita (Wife 26)
		•	Earning members in the Family such as their name Profession Monthly annual Income etc.
	condisener, Sofaset, Inverter, Bed & Dining table, Washing machine. Note:-Item shown on s.no. 2 & 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item 3, 4, 5 gift for father-in-law before service date of marriage. 21 June 1999	gold & Silver a. 500gms. gold b. 2kg. silver 3- Self gold ornaments- 20gms. 4- Son-gold ornaments- 10gms. 5- Daughter gold ornaments- 10gms. 6- T.V. Fridge, Air	Details of moveable properties acquitted held in each financial year(exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10000/-i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any famished to the court 1- Car- Alto 2- Ornament of wife made of
arranged before this servive)	Sahara F.D., W 010052617923 Rs. 11157.00 (Wife) Sahara F.D. 010032804409 Rs. 3000.00 (Self) (All this F.D. save	(F.D.) 001031668 (Sahara India) Rs. 11161.00 Sahara F.D. named wife 010022160547 Rs. 10000.00	Details of account in bank. Post office etc. amount in balance u the financial year and source of the amount. SLY Silver labh yojna
			Details of PPF, FRD, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No.
			Details of the loan advance etc. Taken with its amount No. of installments name of the bank, institution etc.
>			Gross income from salary and order sources, If any with details of deduction
		the service practiced as an advocate for since 1996. at Allahabad high court. Reg, No2596/96 (UP Bar council)	Remark Remark Before entering in to

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI 7TH ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) GONDA

Request 118

STATEMENT OF MAVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR (Before entering this service)

Name Apprintment Village Pargua & Area in Acres CHANDRA Addit civil Villa-Post-Budha MOGIAN CHANDRA Distr. Sant Kabir Nagar Apprintment Village Pargua & Area in Acres Area in Acres Revenue assessed Revenue ass		r	
Villagar Pargua & Area in Acres Revenue assessed Estimated Value Whether acquired Rs. Pargua est Maghar District Rs. Rs. Pargua est Maghar District Sant Kabir Nagar	CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI	Name	
Village Pagna & Acres Revenue assessed Estimated Value Whether acquired How acquired of Rs. Whether acquired of Rs. Prom whom parted with Parted in owntom parted with Parted	Addl. civil Judge (J.D.) Gonda	Appointment	3
urea in Acres Revenue assessed R.S. Estimated Value Nether acquired R.S. How acquired of parted with parted to whom parted with parted with parted with parted with	Vill+Post- Budha Kalan, Pargna- Maghar Distt Sant Kabir Nagar	Village Pargna & District	1
devenue assessed Estimated Value Whether acquired Whether acquired with Parted with Parted to whom parted or to whom parted with		Area in Acres	4
mated Value Whether acquired or parted with parted How acquired of acquired or to whom parted with		Revenue assessed	2
Whether acquired How acquired of From whom parted with parted to whom parted with	•	Estimated Value Rs.	9
quired of From whom acquired or to whom parted with		Whether acquired or parted with	7
rom whom cquired or o whom arted with		How acquired of parted	×
Remark Entries No. 1, 2 of column No 4 are of pre service period	•	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	0
-	Entries No. 1, 2 of column No 4 are of pre service period	Remark	10

Request 118)

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI 7TH ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.)

				Cha	CHANDRA MOHAN Smt Babita	Name Designation Initial date of joining family members the judicial	STATEMENT OF MAVABLE
			veesha arvedi 7 Month)			d age of Earning members in the Family such as their name Profession Monthly annual Income etc.	OF MAVAB
marriage. 21 June 1999	Inverter, Bed & Dining table, Washing machine. Note: Item shown on s.no. 2 & 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item 3, 4, 5 gift for fatherin-law before service date of	4- Son-gold ornaments- 10gms. 5- Daughter gold ornaments- 10gms. 6- T.V., Fridge, Air condisener, Sofaset,	b. 2kg. silver 3- Self gold ornaments- 20gms.	2- Ornament of wife made of gold & Silver a. 500gms. gold	1- Car- Alto	Details of moveable properties acquitted held in each financial year(exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10000/-i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of information if any famished to the court	LE PROPERTY BE
	S.B.I. A/c- 11189163004 Balance by 31-03-2007 Rs 9545.00 S.B.I. A/c 11483194957 Balance- 1956.00	Sahara F.D. 01003261/923 wife Rs 11157.00 Sahara F.D. 010032804409 Self Rs 3000.00	Sahara F.D. 010022160547 wife Rs 10000.00	wife 001031668 Rs11161.00	Sahara silver labh voina (F.D.)	Details of account in bank. Post office etc. amount in balance u the financial year and source of the amount.	BE JOREENTERING INTO
				1411	NII	Details of PPF, FRD, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No.	-
				7,777	NII	Details of the loan advance etc. Taken with its amount No. of installments name of the bank, institution etc.	JUDICIAL SE
			9613.00 Salary Cary in home. 170844.00	G.I.S 1080.00 L.I.C 8533.00	180457 00 Deatach	Gross income from salary and order sources, If any with details of deduction	SERVICE (2006-2007
>				column No 4 are of pre service period	Entries of	Remark	2007) P

CHANDRA: MOHAN CHATURVEDI 7TH ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) GONDA

ŠTATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELLD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR (2006-2007)

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEJ 7TH ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) GONDA

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINACILE YEAR(2007-2008)

·								r	<u></u>				
		`	,		Gonda 15-06-06	Addl. Judge (J.D.)	CHANDRA MOHAN	:		the judicial	Initial date of joining	Name Designation	
			(Daughter 2 years)	3- Anveesha Chautarvedi	Chautarvedi 4 year.	2- Abhineetam	Smt. Babita			members	of family	Name and age	2
,			į				NILL	Income etc.	Profession Monthly annual	Family such as	members in the	Earning	3
Item 3, 4, 5 gift for father-in- law before service date of marriage. 21 June 1999	machine. Note:-Item shown on s.no. 2 & 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage.	10gms. 6- T.V., Fridge, Air condisener, Sofaset, Inverter, Bed & Dining table, Washing	10gms. 5- Daughter gold ornaments-	3- Self gold ornaments-20gms.4- Son-gold ornaments-	a. 500gms. gold b. 2kg. silver	gold & Silver	1- Car- Alto	purchase with particulars of information if any famished to the court	10000/-i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of	financial year(exceeding	acquitted held in each	Details of moveable properties	4
				Saving A/c 11483194957	39.46 A/c S.B.I. 2000	31-03-08 balance Rs	Saving Bank A/c salary		of the amount.	amount in balance u the	bank. Post office etc.	Details of account in	٠,
						F. No 216694510	L.I.C 10000		with A/C No.	shares unit and other	NSC or KVP, IVP and	Details of PPF, FRD.	6
							NILL		the bank, institution etc.	with its amount No. of	advance etc. Taken	Details of the loan	7
			Cash in hand 249417.00	21750	G.I.S 1440 -20310	deduction	Gross Income		details of deduction	sources, If any with	salary and order	Gross income from	00
					the time of Entries of the Service	of things AS AT	ENTRIES of		`.	· · ·	remark	Remark	9

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI 7TH ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) GONDA

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI	Name	STA
RVEDI		(EME)
15.06.06	Appointment	NT OF IM
Vill+Post- Budha Kalan, Pargna- Maghar Distt Sant Kabir Nagar	Village Pargna & District	MOVABLE P
NILL	Area in Acres	STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRE
NILL	Revenue assessed	
NITT	Estimated Value Rs.	D/HELLD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR (2007-2008)
NILL	Whether acquired or parted with	HE FINANCI
NILL	How acquired of parted	AL YEAR (20
NILL	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	
NILL	Remark	Policy 1000

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVE 7TH ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D. GONDA

SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINACILE YEAR(2008-2009)

·	
CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI Addl. Judge (J.D.) Gonda 15-06-06	Name Designation Initial date of joining the judicial
Smt. Babita (Wife 26) 2- Abhineetam Chautarvedi 5 year. 3- Anveesha Chautarvedi (Daughter 3 Years)	Name and age of family members
. Z	Earning members in the Family such as their name Profession Monthly annual Income etc.
1- Car- Alto 2- Ornament of wife made of gold & Silver a. 500gms. gold b. 2kg. silver 3- Self gold ornaments- 20gms. 4- Son-gold ornaments- 10gms. 5- Daughter gold ornaments- 10gms. 6- T. V., Fridge, Air condisener, Sofaset, Inverter, Bed & Dining table, Washing machine. Note: Item shown on s.no. 2 & 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item 3, 4, 5 gift for fatherin- in-law before service date of marriage. 21 June 1999	Details of moveable properties acquitted held in each financial year(exceeding rupees one month basic pay 10000/-i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any famished to the court
Saving Bank A/c Salary A/c- 11189163004 31-03-09 Balance- 16194.46 Saving Bank A/c 11483194957 Balance- 2000.00 Nearlpt	Details of account in bank. Post office etc. amount in balance u the financial year and source of the amount.
L.I.C 10000.00 Policy No 216694510 HDFC, L.I.C. Policy No12480335 Amount- 12000.00	Details of PPF, FRD, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other investment etc. along with A/C No.
Car loan Purchase Date-20-07-08 Down Payment Rs150000.00 Loan from S.B.I. Gonda 200000.00 No. of installment -60 Eml 4500.00 Parch age information on the court Date- 13-10-08	Details of the loan advance etc. Taken with its amount No. of installments name of the bank, institution etc.
292836.00 deduction- 1440.00 G.I.S 10000.00 L.I.C 12000.00 23440.00 Salary in hand 269396.00	Gross income from salary and order sources, If any with details of deduction
Entries No. 1, 2 of column No 4 are of pre service period	Remark

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI 2nd ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) KASIA

		MOHAN CHATURVEDI	CHANDRA	STATE	ب
			15.06.06	MENT C	
			15.06.06)F IMI	
		Kalan, Pargna- Maghar Distt Sant Kabir Nagar	District Vill+Post- Budha	STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRE	
·			NILL	PRO	
			NILL Ales	PERTIES	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		·	assessed	ACQUI	! !
				RED/I	
			NILL Value	IELLD IN	
,	Webbers when Whitele		or par	THE	
			parted with	FINANC	
			parted NILL	IAL YE	
·			lred of	AR (2)	
	,		acquired or to whom parted with NILL	D/HELLD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR (2008-2009)	,
			h NILL	10	9 _U

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEJ 2nd ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) KASIA

				Ad	Ω		join	S
			15-06-06	Addl. Judge (J.D.) Gonda	CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI		Name Designation Initial date of joining the judicial	UBMISSIO
		Month)	3- Anveesha Chautarvedi (Daughter 3	Chautarvedi 5 year.	Smt. Babita (Wife 30) 2- Abhineetam		Name and age of family members	ON OF COL
	,					their name Profession Monthly annual Income etc.	Earning members in the Family such as	MPLETE ST
marriage. 21 June 1999	Note:-Item shown on s.no. 2 & 6 received by my wife as gift at the time of marriage. Item 3, 4, 5 gift for father-in-law before service date of	10gms. 6- T.V., Fridge, Air condisener, Sofaset, Inverter, Bed & Dining table, Washing	3- Self gold ornaments-20gms.4- Son-gold ornaments- 10gms.5- Daughter gold ornaments-	a. 500gms. gold b. 2kg. silver	1- Car- Alto 2- Ornament of wife made of gold & Silver	month basic pay 10000/-i.e. its value source of the amount date and year of purchase with particulars of information if any famished to the court	Details of moveable properties acquitted held in each financial year(exceeding rupees one	SUBMISSION OF COMPLETE STATEMENT OF MOVA
			Balance 2000 Date- 31-03-2010	Balance 1446.00 Saving A/c 11483194957	service salary A/c 11189163004 31-03-10	and source of the amount.	Details of account in bank. Post office etc. amount in balance u the financial year	OVABLE PROPER
		L.I.C. Unit Policy No216694510 Amount- 10000.00	Policy No12480335 P. amount- 12000.00	L.I.C., HDFC Bank	P.P.F. A/c 30832852898 Amount- 20000.00	investment etc. along with A/C No.	Details of PPF, FRD, NSC or KVP, IVP and shares unit and other	TIES HELD IN
		:				amount No. of installments name of the bank, institution etc.	Details of the loan advance etc. Taken with its	THE FINA
>		Salary in hand 279907	, ,	<u> </u>	Gross income R. 348779 deduction G.I.S 1440.00		Gross income from salary and order sources, If any with details of deduction	BLE PROPERTIES HELD IN THE FINACILE YEAR(2009-20
			P	service	Entries 1, 2 and 4 no. pre	Regu	Remark	19-2010)

3 yub

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEI 2nd ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) KASIA

STATEMENT OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTIES ACQUIRED/HELLD IN THE FINANCIAL YEAR (2009-2010)

_	Name	CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEDI
2		EDI .
	Appointment	15.06.06
3	Village Pargna & District	Vill+Post- Budha Kalan, Pargna- Maghar Distt Sant Kabir Nagar
4	Area in Acres	खाता सं० 170 अपराजी सं० 34ए-0.1590 एअर 34ईग-0.0440 एअर 34ई1-0.0100 एअर 452ए-0.0510 एअर 57-1.2240 एअर 630-0.1150 एअर 68-0.3680 एअर
5	Revenue assessed	
6	Estimated Value Rs.	4 lakh
7	Whether acquired or parted with	Encephala
8	How acquired of parted	by succusaom
9	From whom acquired or to whom parted with	acquired from Father by succession
10	Remark	

CHANDRA MOHAN CHATURVEI 2nd ADDL. CIVIL JUDGE (J.D.) KASIA

Regions

Kushinga	· Mario
No. 18797/1V- 3419 /Admin (A)/ Dated: 30-12-09	
Sub: Regarding Submission of statement relating to movable and immove	
property of Sri. Chardon Mohan Chalune L. Covil Tule	able elTropul,
Kasya, Kushinezir.	
Sir,	
I am directed to refer to the Court's Circular letter no.16/IV-h-	16/
Admin A, dated 13.05,2004 and to say that from the perusal of the person like of Sri Chandin Mohan Chalute to Civil Degacts Built has be	mal slivery
found that he has not submitted the property statement due at the time	een
entening the Judicial Service and low the financial	ear
9.00.07	to
ithe Court as desired vide aforesaid Court's Circular letter dated 13.05.2004.	Charles
I am, therefore, to request you kindly to ask Sri chaling the	
to submit the property statement due at the time of entering the Judic	cial
Service and for the financial year 2106-0 and 2117-	
action taken in the matter.	ary
	4. 数
Yours Faithfu	
Joint Registrar()	
Joint Registrary No 18798 1V -3419 / solution (4) 4 30-12-09	M) 13/12007
Joint Registrar(1) 10 18798 1V-3419 / selvier (4) 4 30-12-09	M) 13/12007
Joint Registrar(1) 10 18798 1V-3419 / selvier (4) 4 30-12-09	M) 13/12007
Joint Registrary 11 10 18 798 10-3419 / selvin (A) et 30-12-09 ivil Tringe (In 12-19) Kalya, 1 Kushinagay necessary action for reformation of necessary action	M) 1.31 [2007 9
Joint Registrary No 18798 1V-3419 / almin (A) 4 30-12-09 ivil Tudge (In Jan) Kolya, Kushinagar necessary action for aformalism of necessary action Baked Baked Research	M) 1.31 /2007 Soldhived,
Joint Registrary Joint Registrary The Transport of the South of the	M) 1.31 /2007 Soldhived,
Joint Registrary Joint Registrary To 18798 1V-3419 / a huin (b) 4 30-12-0 Tivil Tudge (Dr 7211) Kalya, Kushinagay necessary action Jan Armalian A necessary action B. shed	M) 1.31 /2007 Soldhived,
Joint Registrary No 18798 10-3419 / Almin (A) 4 30-12-0 ivil Tudge (Dry 201), Kenya, Kushinasay necessary action Jelus) May 1 8800 May 1 8800	M) 1.31 /2007 Soldhived,
Joint Registrary No 18798 10-3419 / Almin (A) 4 30-12-0 ivil Tudge (Dry 201), Kenya, Kushinasay necessary action Jelus) May 1 8800 May 1 8800	S delived,
Joint Registrary No 18798 10-3419 / Almin (A) 4 30-12-0 ivil Tudge (Dry 201), Kenya, Kushinasay necessary action Jelus) May 1 8800 May 1 8800	S delived,
Joint Registrary Joint Registrary Total Company of the South Sou	S delived,